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Past Woodland Wednesday Workshop Resources
https://bit.ly/WoodlandWednesdayResources or http://geaugaswcd.com/past_event_resources

Speaker Contacts & Workshop Resources

Leah Curtis, Ohio Farm Bureau Policy Counsel & Sr. Director of Member Engagement
Email: lcurtis@ofbf.org
Phone: 614.246.8912
PDF of Farm Bureau, Leah Curtis’ Presentation: View

Ashtabula County Auditors Office, David Thomas
Address: 25 W Jefferson St, Jefferson, OH
Phone: 440.576.3783
Email: auditor@ashtabulacounty.us
Website: https://auditor.ashtabulacounty.us/dnn/Real-Estate/CAUV-Forestry-and-Ag-District
Property Search: https://auditor.ashtabulacounty.us/PT/search/commonsearch.aspx?mode=address

Heather Hall, Ashtabula County CAUV Specialist
hrhall@ashtabulacounty.us

PDF of Auditor's Presentation: View

Geauga County Auditors Office, Charles Walder
Address: 231 Main Street, Suite 1-A, Chardon
Phone: 440.279.1600
Email: auditor@co.geauga.oh.us
Website: https://auditor.geauga.oh.gov/appraisal/cauv/
Property Search: http://geaugarealink.co.geauga.oh.us/realink/

Alec Richmond, Geauga County CAUV Specialist
ARichmond@geauga.oh.gov

Lake County Auditors Office, Christopher Galloway
Address: 105 Main Street, Painesville, OH 44077
Phone: 440.350.5845
Email: auditor@co.geauga.oh.us or Agricultural@lakecountyohio.gov
Website: https://auditor.geauga.oh.gov/appraisal/cauv/
Property Search: http://geaugarealink.co.geauga.oh.us/realink/

Trumbull County Auditors Office, Adrian Biviano
Address: 160 High Street NW, Warren, OH 44481
Phone: 330.675.2420
Email: auditor@co.trumbull.oh.us
Website: http://www.auditor.co.trumbull.oh.us/aud_cauv.html
Property Search: https://property.co.trumbull.oh.us/

Bud McDermott, Trumbull County CAUV Administrator
ADMcDerm@co.trumbull.oh.us
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/123qxLzFnCNVCgoiWIG30eGBk--bik0BX/view?usp=share_link
https://auditor.ashtabulacounty.us/dnn/Real-Estate/CAUV-Forestry-and-Ag-District
https://auditor.ashtabulacounty.us/PT/search/commonsearch.aspx?mode=address
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GAMRDAAGEat7SvxkR5H7sqTmh53joovN/view?usp=share_link
https://auditor.geauga.oh.gov/appraisal/cauv/
http://geaugarealink.co.geauga.oh.us/realink/
mailto:auditor@co.geauga.oh.us
mailto:Agricultural@lakecountyohio.gov
https://auditor.geauga.oh.gov/appraisal/cauv/
http://geaugarealink.co.geauga.oh.us/realink/
mailto:auditor@co.trumbull.oh.us
http://www.auditor.co.trumbull.oh.us/aud_cauv.html
https://property.co.trumbull.oh.us/


Other Industry Resources
Mandy Orahood - Ohio Farm Bureau Federation, Organization Director
Ashtabula, Geauga, Lake, & Trumbull Counties
aorahood@ofbf.org
Office: 440-426-2195
Cell 440-812-6709
Regional Office: 8460 Ridge Rd. North Royalton, OH 44133

Jonathan Mauk – USDA Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS), District Conservationist
jonathan.mauk@usda.gov
440-437-5888 ext. 3
33 Grand Valley Avenue
Orwell, OH 44076

Julie Parker – USDA NRCS Soil Conservation Technician
julie.parker2@usda.gov
440-437-5888 ext. 3
33 Grand Valley Avenue
Orwell, OH  44076

Nathan Paskey & Suzanne Westlake: Ashtabula Soil and Water Conservation District
ashtabulaswcd@gmail.com
440.576.4946
39 Wall Street
Jefferson, OH 44047

Gail Prunty – Geauga Soil and Water Conservation District, Education/Communication Specialist
440-834-1122
gprunty@geauga.oh.gov
12611 Ravenwood Drive, Suite 240
Chardon, OH 44024

Natalie Gertz-Young- Lake Soil and Water Conservation District, Conservation Educator
440.350.2730
natalie.gertz-young@lakecountyohio.gov
105 Main Street, Building B, Suite 301
Painesville, OH 44077

Sean Knepper, Trumbull Soil and Water Conservation District Forestry Specialist
330.637.2056 ext 8625
sean@trumbullohswcd.org
520 W Main Street, Suite 3
Cortland, OH 44410

John Kehn, Ohio Department of Natural Resources, Division of Forestry
614.512.0271
john.kehn@dnr.ohio.gov
11800 Buckeye Drive
Newbury, OH 44065

Call Before You Cut﻿
(877) 424-8288
callb4ucut.com

Consulting Foresters
NE Ohio Consulting Foresters﻿
Society of American Foresters: Ohio Consulting Foresters
Association of Consulting Foresters﻿
State Service Foresters Directory
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https://www.acf-foresters.org/find-a-forester#/
https://ohiodnr.gov/wps/wcm/connect/gov/88ee5988-afe4-4f56-ae84-62d13aef52ab/State+Service+Forester+Directory_map+Sept+29.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CONVERT_TO=url&CACHEID=ROOTWORKSPACE.Z18_M1HGGIK0N0JO00QO9DDDDM3000-88ee5988-afe4-4f56-ae84-62d13aef52ab-njrE9dP

